

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FLORIDA CABLE TELEVISION)
ASSOCIATION, INC.,)
)
Appellant,)
)
v.)
)
J. TERRY DEASON, Chairman,)
THOMAS M. BEARD, SUSAN F.)
CLARK, LUIS J. LAUREDO, and)
JULIA L. JOHNSON, Commis-)
sioners, as and constituting)
the FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE)
COMMISSION, an agency of the)
State of Florida,)
)
Appellees.)
_____)

Case No. 82,281
FPSC Docket No. 910757-TP

ON APPEAL FROM THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

FLORIDA CABLE TELEVISION ASSOCIATION, INC.

Florida Cable Television
Association, Inc.
Post Office Box 10383
Tallahassee, Florida 32302
(904) 681-1990

Laura L. Wilson
Fla. Bar No. 854670

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page No.</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	8
ARGUMENT	11
I. THE APPLICABLE STANDARD OF REVIEW AND GENERAL PRINCIPLES OF STATUTORY CONSTRUCTION.	11
II. THE COMMISSION'S DECISION DEPARTS FROM THE ESSENTIAL REQUIREMENTS OF LAW BY IGNORING THE PLAIN LANGUAGE OF THE STATUTE, FUNDAMENTAL PRINCIPLES OF STATUTORY CONSTRUCTION AND RECORD EVIDENCE WHICH DICTATE THAT THE STATUTORY TERMS "COMPETITIVE," "SUBJECT TO EFFECTIVE COMPETITION," AND "EFFECTIVELY COMPETITIVE" HAVE SEPARATE AND DISTINCT MEANINGS.	13
A. The term "competitive" must be plainly and broadly construed, as there is no indication that the Legislature intended otherwise.	13
B. The competent, substantial evidence of record supports the use of the plain meaning of the term "competitive" in interpreting the statute.	14
C. The terms "effectively competitive" and "subject to effective competition" are clearly distinguishable from the term "competitive."	17
III. THE COMMISSION'S DECISION DEPARTS FROM ESSENTIAL REQUIREMENTS OF LAW BY COMPLETELY OVERLOOKING THE LEGISLATIVE PURPOSE UNDERLYING CHAPTER 364, FLORIDA STATUTES, WHICH IS TO FOSTER COMPETITION IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST.	23

A. The plain language and legislative history of Chapter 364 demonstrate an intent to foster telecommunications competition in the public interest. 23

B. The Commission's interpretation of Chapter 364 is contrary to the legislative intent and creates ludicrous results. 28

CONCLUSION 33

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 34

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
<u>Aloha Utilities, Inc. v. FPSC</u> , 376 So.2d 850 (Fla. 1979)	11
<u>Armstrong v. City of Edgewater</u> , 157 So.2d 422 (Fla. 1963)	18
<u>AT&T Communications v. Marks</u> , 515 So.2d 741 (Fla. 1987)	25
<u>Citizens v. Public Service Commission</u> , 425 So.2d 534 (Fla. 1982)	14
<u>Deltona Corporation v. Florida Public Service Commission</u> , 220 So.2d 905 (Fla. 1969)	23
<u>Deltona Corporation v. Mayo</u> , 342 So.2d 510 (Fla. 1977)	11
<u>Department of Agriculture v. Quick Cash</u> , 609 So.2d 735 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	19
<u>Department of Environmental Regulation v. Goldring</u> , 477 So.2d 532 (Fla. 1985)	11, 31
<u>Department of Professional Regulation, Bd. of Medical v. Durrani</u> , 455 So.2d 515 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	19
<u>DeSisto College, Inc. v. Town of Howey-In-the-Hills</u> , 706 F.Supp. 1479 (M.D. Fla. 1989)	18
<u>Ferre v. State ex. rel. Reno</u> , 478 So.2d 1077 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	22
<u>Garnder v. Johnson</u> , 451 So.2d 477 (Fla. 1984)	14
<u>Heredia v. Allstate Insurance Company</u> , 358 So.2d 1353 (Fla. 1978)	22
<u>International Telecharge, Inc. v. Wilson</u> , 573 So.2d 816 (Fla. 1991)	11
<u>Johnson v. Feder</u> , 485 So.2d 409 (Fla. 1986)	19
<u>Microtel, Inc. v. Florida Public Service Commission</u> , 464 So.2d 1189 (Fla. 1985)	24
<u>Microtel, Inc. v. Florida Public Service Commission</u> , 483 So.2d 415 (Fla. 1986)	24, 25
<u>Ocasio v. Bureau of Crimes, Etc.</u> , 408 So.2d 751 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	19

<u>Sans Souci v. Division of Land Sales and Condominiums,</u> 461 So.2d 623 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	11
<u>Smith v. City of St. Petersburg,</u> 302 So.2d 756 (Fla. 1974)	23
<u>Southeastern Fisheries Association, Inc. v. Department of Natural Resources,</u> 453 So.2d 1351 (Fla. 1984)	14
<u>S.R.G. Corp. v. Department of Revenue,</u> 365 So.2d 687 (Fla. 1978)	23
<u>State, Department of Environmental Regulation v. S.C.M. Glidco Org.,</u> 606 So.2d 722 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	23
<u>State v. Webb,</u> 398 So.2d 820 (Fla. 1981)	23
<u>St. Petersburg Bank & Trust Co. v. Hamm,</u> 414 So.2d 1071 (Fla. 1982)	14
<u>Sumner v. Board of Psychological Examiners,</u> 555 So.2d 919 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	19
<u>Tatzel v. State,</u> 356 So.2d 787 (Fla. 1978)	14
<u>Times Publishing Company v. Williams,</u> 222 So.2d 470 (Fla. 2d DCA 1969)	25
<u>Tri-State Systems, Inc. v. Department of Transportation,</u> 491 So.2d 1192 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	11
<u>U.S. Sprint Communications Co. v. Marks,</u> 509 So.2d 1107 (Fla. 1987)	25
<u>Vocelle v. Knight Brothers Paper Company, Inc.,</u> 118 So.2d 664 (Fla. 1st DCA 1960)	18

Florida Statutes

Section 120.68(9)	13,33
Chapter 364	2,3,5,6,8-12,17,19,21-25,28,29,31-33
Section 364.01	13,25
Section 364.01(3)(c)	26,28
Section 364.01(3)(d)	3,26
Section 364.01(3)(e)	3,26
Section 364.02	17

Section 364.036	13
Section 364.036(1)	31
Section 364.338	5, 6, 13, 17, 26
Section 364.338(2)	20, 21, 26, 30
Section 364.338(2) (a) - (g)	19, 30
Section 364.338(3)	26, 29
Section 364.338(3) (a)	21, 22
Section 364.338(3) (a) 2	21
Section 364.3381	2-7, 13, 17, 21, 22, 26-28, 32
<u>Commission Orders</u>	
Order No. 11095	24
Order No. 14132	24
Order No. 17111	24
Order No. 19687	24
Order No. 24842	4
Order No. PSC-93-1015-FOF-TP	5
Order No. PSC-93-1105-FOF-TP	5, 33
<u>Other Authority</u>	
Webster's Ninth Collegiate Dictionary (1989)	14
